BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Gary L. Smith d/b/a Incline Water & Sewer Company to Sell and Transfer its Franchise, Works or System to Warren County Water and Sewer Company, a Missouri Corporation, and to Expand its Operating Area, and for Such Other Related Matters.

Case No. WA-96-449

is' Èst

CORRECTION NOTICE

In its Order Canceling Tariffs dated August 19, 1998, the Commission canceled the tariffs and the service authority of "Incline Water & Sewer Company." Although the instant case was filed by "Gary L. Smith d/b/a Incline Water & Sewer Company," the tariffs and the certificate of service authority that were canceled are in the name "Incline Village Water & Sewer Company." Therefore, the Order Canceling Tariffs dated August 19, 1998, is hereby corrected to cancel the tariffs and the service authority of Incline Village Water & Sewer Company.

The Order Approving Tariffs dated August 19, 1998, referred to Tariff Nos. 9800029 and 9800029. The numbers are actually 9900029 and 9900030, and the Order Approving Tariffs is hereby corrected to that effect.

BYTHE COMMISSION Hole Hredy Coberts

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

(SEAL)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 25th day of August, 1998.

Mills, Deputy Chief Regulatory Law Judge

DECEIVE AUG 2 5 1998

COMMISSION COUNSEL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION